	50
	J
	P
	10
_	1

FORM PTO-1595

1/31/92



HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Erik Lindquist and Ruth D. Kreichauf	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: _Honeywell International Inc.     Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Street Address:101 Columbia RoadP.O. Box 2245		
Execution Date <u>July 25, 2005</u>	City: <u>Morristown</u> State: <u>New Jersey</u> Zip: <u>07962-224</u> Additional Name(s) & Address(es) attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
Application (number(s) or patent number(s):     If this document is being filed together with a new application.	cation, the execution date of the application is: <u>July 25, 2005</u>		
Patent Application No.(s)  H0004264 "Apparatus and Appertaining Method for Upfinding in Spinning Projectiles Using a Phas Lock-Loop or Correlator Mechanism"	B. Patent No.(s) e-		
Additional num  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondenc concerning document should be mailed:	bers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No e		
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. Law Dept. AB2 101 Columbia Road P.O. Box 2245	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00 图 Enclosed 图 Authorized to be charged to deposit account any Additional fees		
Morristown, New Jersey 07962-2245  Customer Number: 000128	8. Deposit Account Number:  501519  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account		
DO NO	DT USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a $$ $$ $$ $$ $$		
	Signature Date		
Mark Bergner (Reg. No. 45,877) Name of Person Signing	Total number o		

Express Mail Label No. EV362545301US dated July 26, 2005

REEL: 016823 FRAME: 0208

## ASSIGNMENT -- UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, have invented "Apparatus and Appertaining Method for Upfinding in Spinning Projectiles using a Phase-Lock-Loop or Correlator Mechanism" for which application for Letters Patent of the United States are being filed herewith;

AND WHEREAS, HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at Morristown, New Jersey and a mailing address of: Honeywell International Inc., Law Dept. AB2, P.O. Box 2245, Morristown, NJ 07962-9806, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the above identified application and identified by ASSIGNEE docket number H0004264US (additional identifying indicia may be added after execution of this instrument), in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

CITATION A TOTAL

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

ADDDECC

INVENTODES

MARKETALORS	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DAIL
NAME			
Erik Lindquist	3660 Technology Dr.,		7. 6. 6
£	Minneapolis, MN 55418		July 25, 2005
4	LIAS (ST STREET #32	30L	
	LIGS (ST STREET #BZ MINNEAPOLIS, HNS	5401.	
STATE OF MIN		V	
	) ss.	*	
COUNTY OF _	Hemper)		
On this,	251" day of Quy, 200	5, before me, a notary publi	ic in and for said county,
appeared <u>Erik I</u>	<u>_indquist</u> who is personally kno	own to me to be the same pe	erson whose name is
subscribed to the	e foregoing instrument, and he	acknowledged that he signe	d, sealed and delivered the
	as a free and voluntary act for the		
JOAN G. D		* *	
(MODALRY PUBLIC-M		Dan d. Darles	
My Commission Expires		Notary Public	
······································	**************************************	<b>,</b>	
My commission	expires:	240)	
	,		

1

**INVENTOR'S NAME** 

**ADDRESS** 

**SIGNATURE** 

DATE

Ruth D. Kreichauf

317 N. 3<sup>rd</sup> St., River Falls, WI 54022

h 07/25/05

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss. COUNTY OF Thomps

On this Anday of October, 2005, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Ruth D. Kreichauf who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the

said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

RECORDED: 07/26/2005

Notary Public